hereunder paragraph Nos.11 to 14 of the joint application 

and the tabulated chart of various cases pending before the 

various courts/authorities, instituted by the parties against 

each other: -  

11. That the petitioner No.3 has already made a draft 

of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakh Only) bearing 

no.403661 dated 12.12.2025 drawn on Punjab 

National Bank in favour of Kanishka Singh (wife). 

Further, the Demand Draft bearing No. 403556 dated 

19.05.2025 for Rs.15,00,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakh only) 

drawn on Punjab National Bank in favour Kanishka 

Singh (wife) which was returned to the petitioner in 

terms of para 9(g) of the final Settlement agreement, 

is revalidated as on 15.12.2025. True copy of Demand 

Drafts bearing No.403661 dated 12.12.2025 & No.